



Stu

Committee:	Date:
Board of Public Works	11/17/2020
Common Council Item Number:	Date:
ID #20-1386	12/1/2020
Submitted By:	City Administrator Approval:
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review:	City Attorney's Office Review:
Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director	Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with J&A Pohl, Inc., for the ADA Curb Ramp Improvements on Michigan Ave.

Details:

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work, requested by the City, performed for the ADA Curb Ramp Improvements on Michigan Ave. awarded to J&A Pohl, Inc. Construction Changes Below:

Options & Alternatives:

Financial Remarks: PO#200424 Contract No. 4187 Original Contract: \$53,416.00 Change Order No. 1: \$ 14,725.85 Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$68,141.85

Acct # 5013.68290 - \$68,141.85

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with J&A Pohl, Inc., for the ADA Curb Ramp Improvements on Michigan Ave. project.

